
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Race from Stafford

Liberated at 12:15:00 on 08/09/12 in a LIGHT SOUTH WEST wind

41 members sent in a total of 401 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity

1 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 5 15:21:39 155 239 SU 12 S 4479 BLUE BAR Hen ABCDEFG 41.10 1462.840

2 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 15:46:24 171 1609 SU 12 S 2409 BLUE Hen 1431.263

3 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 15:36:44 162 283 SU 12 S 165 BLUE Cock 1414.754

4 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 22 15:37:44 161 1573 SU 12 S 244 BLUE PIED Hen 1405.457

5 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 15:35:01 157 753 GB 12 V 02694 BLACK PIED Hen 1385.250

6 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 7 15:39:07 158 1141 SU 12 S 6574 BLUE BAR Hen 1367.948

7 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 7 15:39:18 158 1141 SU 12 S 3746 CHEQUER Hen 1366.721

8 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 15:43:13 161 1167 SU 12 S 113 CHEQUER Hen 1366.495

9 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:43:40 161 1324 GB D 12 02785 CHEQUER Hen 1364.300

10 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:44:31 161 1324 SU 12 S 78 RED Cock 1358.765

11 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 15:36:44 155 534 SU 12 S 4557 BLUE CockAB 2.42 1354.927

12 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 15:54:16 168 168 SU 12 S 6995 BLUE Hen 1349.261

13 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 15:51:40 165 935 SU 12 S 1119 BLUE PIED Cock 1344.623

14 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 12 15:57:39 168 1697 GB 12 N 22643 CHEQUER Hen 1335.625

15 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 15:56:18 167 594 SU 12 S 5002 CHEQUER Cock 1330.836

16 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:07:22 175 428 SU 12 S 2549 BLUE BAR Hen 1327.333

17 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:49:32 161 1324 SU 12 S 96 CHEQUER Cock 1326.992

18 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 15:43:50 157 753 GB 12 V 02636 CHEQUER Cock 1326.766

19 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:49:43 161 1324 SU 12 S 92 CHEQUER Hen 1325.859

20 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 15:54:48 165 935 SU 12 S 1106 MEALY Hen 1325.455

21 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 15:58:30 168 168 SU 12 S 7019 RED Cock 1323.705

22 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 16:03:40 171 1609 SU 12 S 2405 CHEQUER Cock 1323.188

23 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 3 15:44:39 157 704 SU 12 S 3471 BLUE Cock 1321.364

24 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 15:55:31 165 935 SU 12 S 1079 MEALY Hen 1321.147

25 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 22 15:51:47 161 1573 SU 12 S 227 RED Cock 1314.368

26 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:10:26 175 428 SU 12 S 2585 CHEQUER Cock 1310.044

27 A Dunglinson Eastriggs Homing Club 6 15:44:18 155 1194 SU 12 S 458 BLUE Hen 1309.097

28 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:52:51 161 1324 SU 12 S 98 BLUE Cock 1306.789

29 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 16:01:29 168 168 SU 12 S 7001 MEALY Cock 1306.268

30 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 16 15:59:35 165 434 SU 12 S 1304 CHEQUER Cock 1294.994

31 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 8 15:52:24 159 824 SU 12 S 6884 GRIZZLE Cock 1291.003

32 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 15:56:17 162 283 SU 12 S 176 DARK CHEQUER PIED Cock 1289.763

33 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 19 16:03:30 166 1664 SU 12 S 1547 BLUE PIED Cock 1285.882

34 R Stewart Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 16:05:11 168 126 SU 12 S 1937 CHEQUER Cock 1285.089

35 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 15:50:51 157 753 GB 12 V 02615 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1283.637

36 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 16:02:27 165 935 SU 12 S 1083 BLUE PIED Cock 1280.875

37 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 16:02:32 165 935 SU 12 S 1052 BLUE BAR Cock 1280.406

38 J McCarton Annan & District Homing Club 6 15:51:05 157 270 SU 12 S 3208 MEALY Hen 1280.015

39 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 16:06:15 168 168 SU 12 S 6968 RED Cock 1279.343

40 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 15:58:03 161 1167 SU 12 S 104 MEALY Cock 1275.620

41 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:16:55 175 428 SU 12 S 2525 CHEQUER Hen 1274.935

42 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 15:49:37 155 534 SU 12 S 4584 PENCIL BLUE Cock 1273.592

43 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:06:31 167 594 SU 12 S 5126 BLUE Hen 1272.107

44 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 10 15:53:27 157 1564 SU 12 S 196 CHEQUER Cock 1272.071

45 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:07:32 167 1603 SU 12 S 1355 CHEQUER Cock 1270.884

46 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 16:13:16 171 1609 SU 12 S 2406 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1269.875

47 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:07:21 167 594 SU 12 S 5108 CHEQUER Cock 1267.545

48 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:08:30 167 1603 SU 12 S 1365 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1265.623

49 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 19 16:07:36 166 1664 SU 12 S 6196 GRIZZLE Cock 1263.216
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50 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 16 16:06:45 165 434 SU 12 S 1307 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1254.947

51 S Mogg Dumfries Flying Club 3 16:12:11 168 1718 SU 12 S 5372 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1253.874

52 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:10:08 167 594 SU 12 S 5019 CHEQUER Hen 1252.540

53 E Hodgson & Sons Springfield Homing Club 10 15:59:48 158 171 SU 12 S 4021 CHEQUER Cock 1237.771

54 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 16:06:02 161 1167 SU 12 S 111 MEALY Cock 1231.541

55 E Hodgson & Sons Springfield Homing Club 10 16:01:14 158 171 SU 12 S 4040 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1229.929

56 Skachil & McCormackl Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 16:15:51 168 430 SU 12 S 1787 CHEQUER Cock 1229.437

57 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 16:16:27 168 653 SU 12 S 6879 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1227.306

58 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 4 16:00:36 156 1333 SU 12 S 1108 CHEQUER Cock 1222.930

59 Skachil & McCormackl Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 16:17:10 168 430 SU 12 S 1809 CHEQUER Hen 1222.753

60 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:15:52 167 594 SU 12 S 5072 MEALY Cock 1222.726

61 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:17:00 168 142 SU 12 S 1626 CHEQUER Cock 1222.405

62 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:18:00 167 594 SU 12 S 5146 BLUE Cock 1211.992

63 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 16:20:30 168 653 SU 12 S 6896 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1207.059

64 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:17:07 165 1258 SU 12 S 4803 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1204.618

65 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 16:11:42 161 1324 SU 12 S 91 CHEQUER Hen 1202.721

66 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 16:22:21 168 395 SU 12 S 1900 CHEQUER Hen 1196.988

67 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:21:57 167 1603 SU 12 S 1387 BLUE Hen 1196.692

68 R Stewart Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 16:22:28 168 126 SU 12 S 1940 CHEQUER Hen 1195.337

69 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 16:03:41 155 534 SU 12 S 4589 BLUE Hen 1195.251

70 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 19 16:22:45 166 1664 SU 12 S 1552 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1185.970

71 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:35:27 175 428 SU 12 S 2505 BLUE PIED Hen 1184.212

72 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:35:28 175 428 SU 12 S 2515 CHEQUER Hen 1184.136

73 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 12 16:26:33 168 1697 GB 12 N 22618 CHEQUER Cock 1182.178

74 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 16:10:01 157 753 GB 12 V 02656 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1178.950

75 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 16:31:51 171 1609 SU 12 S 2429 CHEQUER Cock 1177.999

76 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 4 16:10:28 156 1333 SU 12 S 3538 BLUE Cock 1171.686

77 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 16:20:02 161 1324 SU 12 S 100 BLUE Cock 1161.817

78 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 16:20:04 161 1324 SU 12 S 64 MEALY Cock 1161.659

79 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 16 16:25:46 165 434 SU 12 S 1320 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1159.779

80 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:29:26 167 594 SU 12 S 5037 BLUE Hen 1157.529

81 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:29:47 167 594 SU 12 S 5061 BLUE Cock 1155.939

82 E Hodgson & Sons Springfield Homing Club 10 16:16:30 158 171 SU 12 S 4004 CHEQUER Cock 1152.178

83 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 4 16:15:15 156 1333 SU 12 S 3536 BLUE Hen 1148.358

84 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 8 16:20:03 159 824 SU 12 S 3796 CHEQUER Hen 1145.334

85 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 16:35:30 168 168 SU 12 S 6990 MEALY Cock 1135.693

86 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 16:19:03 157 753 GB 12 V 02688 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1135.312

87 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:32:04 165 1258 SU 12 S 4832 CHEQUER Hen 1134.562

88 R White Springfield Homing Club 8 16:17:58 155 1455 GB 12 B 13392 BLUE BAR Cock 1128.776

89 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:37:30 167 594 SU 12 S 5122 BLUE Cock 1121.958

90 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 16:23:36 157 753 GB 12 V 02671 CHEQUER Hen 1114.533

91 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 16:40:01 167 1082 SU 12 S 1673 CHEQUER Cock 1113.145

92 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:44:10 167 1603 SU 12 S 1358 BLUE Cock 1097.918

93 R White Springfield Homing Club 8 16:25:15 155 1455 SU 12 S 6538 CHEQUER Hen 1095.924

94 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 16:46:07 167 1082 SU 12 S 1677 BLUE PIED Cock 1088.100

95 R White Springfield Homing Club 8 16:27:53 155 1455 SU 12 S 6570 BLACK Hen 1084.512

96 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:49:50 165 1258 SU 12 S 4828 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1061.218

97 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 16:37:24 157 753 GB 12 V 02657 BLACK PIED Hen 1055.918

98 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 22 16:48:54 161 1573 SU 12 S 263 GRIZZLE Cock 1040.281

99 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 16:56:46 162 283 SU 12 S 174 MEALY Cock 1012.905

100 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 16:56:52 162 283 SU 12 S 178 CHEQUER Hen 1012.546

101 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 3 16:56:22 157 704 SU 12 S 3467 BLUE PIED Cock 984.566
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SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: East

Race from Stafford

Liberated at 12:15:00 on 08/09/12 in a LIGHT SOUTH WEST wind

27 members sent in a total of 282 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 5 15:21:39155 239 SU 12 S 4479 BLUE BAR Hen ABCDEFG 41.19 30.00 1462.840

2 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 15:46:24171 1609 SU 12 S 2409 BLUE Hen N 5.13 20.00 1431.263

3 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 15:36:44162 283 SU 12 S 165 BLUE Cock 15.00 1414.754

4 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 22 15:37:44161 1573 SU 12 S 244 BLUE PIED Hen 12.00 1405.457

5 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 15:35:01157 753 GB 12 V 02694 BLACK PIED Hen 10.00 1385.250

6 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 7 15:39:07158 1141 SU 12 S 6574 BLUE BAR Hen 10.00 1367.948

7 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 7 15:39:18158 1141 SU 12 S 3746 CHEQUER Hen 10.00 1366.721

8 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 15:43:13161 1167 SU 12 S 113 CHEQUER Hen A 0.95 10.00 1366.495

9 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:43:40161 1324 GB D 12 02785 CHEQUER Hen 6.50 1364.300

10 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:44:31161 1324 SU 12 S 78 RED Cock 5.00 1358.765

11 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 15:36:44155 534 SU 12 S 4557 BLUE CockBN 4.84 1354.927

12 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 15:54:16168 168 SU 12 S 6995 BLUE Hen 1349.261

13 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 15:51:40165 935 SU 12 S 1119 BLUE PIED Cock 1344.623

14 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:07:22175 428 SU 12 S 2549 BLUE BAR Hen 1327.333

15 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:49:32161 1324 SU 12 S 96 CHEQUER Cock 1326.992

16 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 15:43:50157 753 GB 12 V 02636 CHEQUER Cock 1326.766

17 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:49:43161 1324 SU 12 S 92 CHEQUER Hen 1325.859

18 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 15:54:48165 935 SU 12 S 1106 MEALY Hen 1325.455

19 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 15:58:30168 168 SU 12 S 7019 RED Cock 1323.705

20 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 16:03:40171 1609 SU 12 S 2405 CHEQUER Cock 1323.188

21 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 3 15:44:39157 704 SU 12 S 3471 BLUE Cock 1321.364

22 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 15:55:31165 935 SU 12 S 1079 MEALY Hen 1321.147

23 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 22 15:51:47161 1573 SU 12 S 227 RED Cock 1314.368

24 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:10:26175 428 SU 12 S 2585 CHEQUER Cock 1310.044

25 A Dunglinson Eastriggs Homing Club 6 15:44:18155 1194 SU 12 S 458 BLUE Hen 1309.097

26 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 15:52:51161 1324 SU 12 S 98 BLUE Cock 1306.789

27 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 16:01:29168 168 SU 12 S 7001 MEALY Cock 1306.268

28 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 16 15:59:35165 434 SU 12 S 1304 CHEQUER Cock 1294.994

29 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 8 15:52:24159 824 SU 12 S 6884 GRIZZLE Cock 1291.003

30 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 15:56:17162 283 SU 12 S 176 DARK CHEQUER PIED Cock 1289.763

31 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 15:50:51157 753 GB 12 V 02615 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1283.637

32 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 16:02:27165 935 SU 12 S 1083 BLUE PIED Cock 1280.875

33 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 30 16:02:32165 935 SU 12 S 1052 BLUE BAR Cock 1280.406

34 J McCarton Annan & District Homing Club 6 15:51:05157 270 SU 12 S 3208 MEALY Hen 1280.015

35 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 16:06:15168 168 SU 12 S 6968 RED Cock 1279.343

36 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 15:58:03161 1167 SU 12 S 104 MEALY Cock 1275.620

37 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:16:55175 428 SU 12 S 2525 CHEQUER Hen 1274.935

38 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 15:49:37155 534 SU 12 S 4584 PENCIL BLUE Cock 1273.592

39 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 10 15:53:27157 1564 SU 12 S 196 CHEQUER Cock 1272.071

40 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 16:13:16171 1609 SU 12 S 2406 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1269.875

41 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 16 16:06:45165 434 SU 12 S 1307 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1254.947

42 E Hodgson & Sons Springfield Homing Club 10 15:59:48158 171 SU 12 S 4021 CHEQUER Cock 1237.771

43 J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 16:06:02161 1167 SU 12 S 111 MEALY Cock 1231.541

44 E Hodgson & Sons Springfield Homing Club 10 16:01:14158 171 SU 12 S 4040 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1229.929

45 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 16:16:27168 653 SU 12 S 6879 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1227.306

46 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 4 16:00:36156 1333 SU 12 S 1108 CHEQUER Cock 1222.930

47 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 15 16:20:30168 653 SU 12 S 6896 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1207.059

48 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 16:11:42161 1324 SU 12 S 91 CHEQUER Hen 1202.721
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49 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 16:03:41155 534 SU 12 S 4589 BLUE Hen 1195.251

50 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:35:27175 428 SU 12 S 2505 BLUE PIED Hen 1184.212

51 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 13 16:35:28175 428 SU 12 S 2515 CHEQUER Hen 1184.136

52 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 16:10:01157 753 GB 12 V 02656 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1178.950

53 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 16:31:51171 1609 SU 12 S 2429 CHEQUER Cock 1177.999

54 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 4 16:10:28156 1333 SU 12 S 3538 BLUE Cock 1171.686

55 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 16:20:02161 1324 SU 12 S 100 BLUE Cock 1161.817

56 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 14 16:20:04161 1324 SU 12 S 64 MEALY Cock 1161.659

57 A Henderson Langholm Homing Society 16 16:25:46165 434 SU 12 S 1320 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1159.779

58 E Hodgson & Sons Springfield Homing Club 10 16:16:30158 171 SU 12 S 4004 CHEQUER Cock 1152.178

59 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 4 16:15:15156 1333 SU 12 S 3536 BLUE Hen 1148.358

60 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 8 16:20:03159 824 SU 12 S 3796 CHEQUER Hen 1145.334

61 E Hind & Son Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 26 16:35:30168 168 SU 12 S 6990 MEALY Cock 1135.693

62 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 16:19:03157 753 GB 12 V 02688 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1135.312

63 R White Springfield Homing Club 8 16:17:58155 1455 GB 12 B 13392 BLUE BAR Cock 1128.776

64 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 16:23:36157 753 GB 12 V 02671 CHEQUER Hen 1114.533

65 R White Springfield Homing Club 8 16:25:15155 1455 SU 12 S 6538 CHEQUER Hen 1095.924

66 R White Springfield Homing Club 8 16:27:53155 1455 SU 12 S 6570 BLACK Hen 1084.512

67 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 21 16:37:24157 753 GB 12 V 02657 BLACK PIED Hen 1055.918

68 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 22 16:48:54161 1573 SU 12 S 263 GRIZZLE Cock 1040.281

69 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 16:56:46162 283 SU 12 S 174 MEALY Cock 1012.905

70 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 16:56:52162 283 SU 12 S 178 CHEQUER Hen 1012.546

71 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 3 16:56:22157 704 SU 12 S 3467 BLUE PIED Cock 984.566
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SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: West

Race from Stafford

Liberated at 12:15:00 on 08/09/12 in a LIGHT SOUTH WEST wind

14 members sent in a total of 119 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 12 15:57:39 168 1697 GB 12 N 22643 CHEQUER Hen ABCDEFG 26.00 1335.625

2 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 15:56:18 167 594 SU 12 S 5002 CHEQUER Cock 1330.836

3 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 19 16:03:30 166 1664 SU 12 S 1547 BLUE PIED Cock 1285.882

4 R Stewart Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 16:05:11 168 126 SU 12 S 1937 CHEQUER Cock 10.00 1285.089

5 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:06:31 167 594 SU 12 S 5126 BLUE Hen 1272.107

6 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:07:32 167 1603 SU 12 S 1355 CHEQUER Cock ABC 2.93 9.50 1270.884

7 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:07:21 167 594 SU 12 S 5108 CHEQUER Cock 1267.545

8 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:08:30 167 1603 SU 12 S 1365 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1265.623

9 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 19 16:07:36 166 1664 SU 12 S 6196 GRIZZLE Cock 1263.216

10 S Mogg Dumfries Flying Club 3 16:12:11 168 1718 SU 12 S 5372 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1253.874

11 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:10:08 167 594 SU 12 S 5019 CHEQUER Hen 1252.540

12 Skachil & McCormackl Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 16:15:51 168 430 SU 12 S 1787 CHEQUER Cock 1229.437

13 Skachil & McCormackl Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 16:17:10 168 430 SU 12 S 1809 CHEQUER Hen 1222.753

14 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:15:52 167 594 SU 12 S 5072 MEALY Cock 1222.726

15 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:17:00 168 142 SU 12 S 1626 CHEQUER Cock 1222.405

16 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:18:00 167 594 SU 12 S 5146 BLUE Cock 1211.992

17 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:17:07 165 1258 SU 12 S 4803 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1204.618

18 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 16:22:21 168 395 SU 12 S 1900 CHEQUER Hen 1196.988

19 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:21:57 167 1603 SU 12 S 1387 BLUE Hen 1196.692

20 R Stewart Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 16:22:28 168 126 SU 12 S 1940 CHEQUER Hen 1195.337

21 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 19 16:22:45 166 1664 SU 12 S 1552 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1185.970

22 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 12 16:26:33 168 1697 GB 12 N 22618 CHEQUER Cock 1182.178

23 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:29:26 167 594 SU 12 S 5037 BLUE Hen 1157.529

24 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:29:47 167 594 SU 12 S 5061 BLUE Cock 1155.939

25 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:32:04 165 1258 SU 12 S 4832 CHEQUER Hen 1134.562

26 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 26 16:37:30 167 594 SU 12 S 5122 BLUE Cock 1121.958

27 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 16:40:01 167 1082 SU 12 S 1673 CHEQUER Cock 1113.145

28 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:44:10 167 1603 SU 12 S 1358 BLUE Cock 1097.918

29 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 6 16:46:07 167 1082 SU 12 S 1677 BLUE PIED Cock 1088.100

30 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:49:50 165 1258 SU 12 S 4828 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1061.218

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.
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